From the responses, 

Frankline Makokha / DS-CYS, 2(2), 1-8, 2024 

5 

questions linked to one another were further analyzed to identify those who responded with a ”YES” and had a 

”YES” in a consequent question. 

4. Results and Discussion  
A total of two hundred fifty-two (252) responses were received from the four hundred target respondents, 

indicating a sixty-two 62% response rate. In an article on Response Rates and Responsiveness for Surveys, 

Standards, and the Journal [25], response rates of 60% for most research should be the goal of researchers.